| MRB 8.23.00 | 00 1 | 8-2000 | Docket No.: 6900/75394 |
|---|---|------------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic |
| Po®/REvo2 Tab settings ✦ ✦ ✦ ▼ | | 159602 | |
| | Advances | | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Telstra Technologies Pty Ltd The Atrium, Luton Lane Hawthorn, Victoria Australia | | | ldress of receiving party(ies): 'el Pty Ltd |
| Additional names(s) of conveying p | arty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No | | ······ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | Street Addres | _{SS:} 5 Talavera Road |
| Security Agreement | - | | NSW Australia |
| | Change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | | City: | State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: July 31, 1998 | | Additional name(s | s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No |
| | | | D308,867 |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? 🗋 Yes | X No |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should b | | 6. Total number | of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Julie A. Katz, Esq., We | lsh & Katz, Ltd. | 7. Total fee (37 (| CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Authorized | d to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 120 South Riv | erside Plaza, 22nd Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | 23-0920 | |
| City: Chicago | State: IL ZIP: 60606 | : | |
| /18/2000 JJALLAH2 00000305 D308867 | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| olatement and signature. | .00 0P nd belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and co | prrect and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Julie A. Katz, Esq. | free | Litet- | August 23, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signir Total nu | ng Imber of pages including cover s | Signature heet, attachments, ar | nd document: 7 Date |
| | v | DE | PATENT EL · 011058 ERΔME· 0724 |

Dated 31 July 1998

Assignment of Registered Designs

Telstra Technologies Pty Ltd (ACN 006 841 345) ("Telstra") PlesTel Pty Ltd (ACN 082 384 343) ("PlesTel")

Mallesons Stephen Jaques Solicitors

Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000 Telephone (61 3) 9643 4000 Fax (61 3) 9643 5999 DX 101 Melbourne

MEL_CORP 0184137.01

PATENT REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0725

Contents

Assignment of Registered Designs

| 1 Assignment of Registered Design | 1 |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| 2 Undertakings | 1 |
| 3 Delivery of Certificate | 1 |
| 4 Miscellaneous | 2 |
| Schedule 1 | 3 |

PATENT REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0726

Assignment of Registered Designs

Date: 31 July 1998

| Parties: | | Telstra Technologies Pty Ltd (ACN 006 841 345) a body incorporated under the laws of the State of Victoria having its registered office at The Atrium, Luton Lane, Hawthorn in the State of Victoria ("Telstra Technologies") PlesTel Pty Ltd (ACN 082 384 343) a body incorporated under the laws of the State of NSW having its registered office 5 Talavera Road, North Ryde in the State of NSW ("PlesTel") | |
|-----------|---|---|--|
| Recitals: | | | |
| | А | Telstra Technologies is the registered owner of the registered designs described in Schedule 1 (" Registered Designs "). | |
| | B | Telstra Technologies has agreed to assign the Registered | |

Designs and any benefits and any rights issuing therefrom to PlesTel with effect from the date of this deed.

Operative provisions:

1 Assignment of Registered Design

1.1 Telstra Technologies hereby assigns to PlesTel all of Telstra Technologies' right, title and interest in and to the Registered Designs, and PlesTel accepts the assignment with effect from the date of this deed.

2 Undertakings

2.1 Telstra Technologies agrees, at PlesTel's expense, to do everything reasonably necessary to give effect to this deed and the transactions contemplated by it.

2.2 Telstra undertakes that, after the date of this deed, it will not use, and will not authorise others to use, in Australia or elsewhere the Registered Designs or any other design substantially identical with or deceptively similar to the Registered Designs.

3 Delivery of Certificate

On the execution of this deed, Telstra Technologies will deliver to PlesTel the original Certificate of Registration of the Registered Designs

MEL_CORP/0184137.01

31 07 98

4 Miscellaneous

| 4.1 | This deed and the transactions contemplated by this deed are governed by the law in force in Victoria. | | | | |
|-----|---|--|--|--|--|
| 4.2 | This deed may consist of a number of counterparts. These counterparts constitute one instrument. | | | | |

EXECUTED as a Deed

PATENT REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0728

Schedule 1

100 C

| Title | Design Number | Country |
|-------------------------------|---------------|---------|
| Casing for a telephone system | 308867 | USA |
| Casing for a telephone system | 22174 | NZ |
| Casing for a telephone system | 22175 | NZ |
| Casing for a telephone system | 22176 | NZ |
| Casing for a telephone system | 1053774 | UK |
| Casing for a telephone system | 1053775 | UK |
| Casing for a telephone system | 1053776 | UK |

Execution page

EXECUTED AS A DEED by) TELSTRA PECHNOLOGIES PTY) LTD Signature of authorised Signature of authorised person berson DIRECTOR COMPANY SECRETARY Office held, Smartofit. Office held ALSTRAGE BULL Name of authorised person (BLOCK Name of authorised person (BLOCK LETTERS) LETTERS) \cap Common á. THE COMMON SEAL of PLESTEL man) Seal 0 PTY LTD is affixed in accordance with :1) its Constitution in the presence of:)) Sign of authorised person Signature of authorised person Divector Diroctor Office held Office held John Temple John Vaz Name of authorised person (block letters) Name of authorised person (block letters)

4